Prar, Marwick, MiTcHELL & Co.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC AGCOUNTANTS
HUBBELL BUILDING
DES MOINES, IOWA 50308

June 28, 1966

The Offjicers of
The [owa State Bar Association;

We received from the Iowa State Bar Association 1,979 unopened ballots in connection
with the "Plebiscite Ballot on Judges' 'relating to the judicial election of 1966,

We have counted the ballots and hereby certify the following results for each supreme
court judge listed on the ballots, and by judicial districts as to each district
court judge listed on the ballots:

SUPREME COURT Yes No
Francis H. Becker, Dubuque 1,698 178
Robert Larson, Iowa City 1,778 128
M. L. Mason, Mason City 1,814 70
Maurice E. Rawlings, Sioux City 1,807 91
Bruce M. Snell, Ida Grove 1,802 111

DISTRICT COURTS

First Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year - -

Second Judicial Distriect:

A, V. Hass, Chariton 52 3

Arthur A, McGivern, Ottumwa 53 2
Third Judicial District:

Thomas S. Bfown, Corydon 42 1

James E. Hughes, Lenox 42 1
Fourth Judicial District:

Donald M. Pendleton, Sioux City 120 2

Fifth Judicial District:
Maurice C. Herrick, Indianola 46 8
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DISTRICT COURTS, CONT'D

Sixth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Seventh Judicial District:
Robert K. Stohr, Muscatine

Eighth Judicial District:
J. Paul Naughton, Marengo

Ninth Judicial District:
John N. Hughes, Des Moines
Dale S. Missildine, Des Moines
Harry Perkins, Des Moines
Waldo F. Wheeler, Des Moines

Tenth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Eleventh Judicial District:
Edward J. Flattery, Fort Dodge
Paul E. Hellwege, Boone

Twelfth Judicial District:
John F. Stone, Mason City
B. C. Sullivan, Rockford

{ Thirteenth Judicial District:
Joseph C. Keefe, Decorah

Fourteenth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Fifteenth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Sixteenth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Seventeenth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year

Eighteenth Judicial District:
Harold D. Vietor, Cedar Rapids

Nineteenth Judicial District:
Thomas H. Nelson, Dubuque
John C. Oberhausen, Dubuque

157

59

353
343
281
302

127
128

102
96

58

136

56
57

24
36
94
72

gV



Iowa St4te Bar Association
June 28, 1966
3

DISTRICT COURTS, CONT'D Yes No

Twentieth Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year - -

Twenty-first Judicial District:
Not subject to plebiscite this year - -

Very truly yours,

PEAT, MARWICK, MITCHELL & CO,

Ll Gl

Lloyd R Bock, Partner




