mit the and meeting

PEAT, MARWICK, MITCHELL & Co.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

HUBBELL BUILDING

DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

June 28, 1966

The Officers of
The Iowa State Bar Association:

We received from the Iowa State Bar Association 1,979 unopened ballots in connection with the "Plebiscite Ballot on Judges" relating to the judicial election of 1966. We have counted the ballots and hereby certify the following results for each supreme court judge listed on the ballots, and by judicial districts as to each district court judge listed on the ballots:

SUPREME COURT	Yes	No
Francis H. Becker, Dubuque Robert Larson, Iowa City M. L. Mason, Mason City Maurice E. Rawlings, Sioux City Bruce M. Snell, Ida Grove	1,698 1,778 1,814 1,807 1,802	70 91
DISTRICT COURTS		
First Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year		-
Second Judicial District: A. V. Hass, Chariton Arthur A. McGivern, Ottumwa	52 53	3 2
Third Judicial District: Thomas S. Btown, Corydon James E. Hughes, Lenox	42 42	1
Fourth Judicial District: Donald M. Pendleton, Sioux City	120	2
Fifth Judicial District: Maurice C. Herrick, Indianola	46	8

DISTRICT COURTS, CONT'D	<u>Yes</u>	No
Sixth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year		-
Seventh Judicial District: Robert K. Stohr, Muscatine	157	5
Eighth Judicial District: J. Paul Naughton, Marengo	59	3
Ninth Judicial District: John N. Hughes, Des Moines Dale S. Missildine, Des Moines Harry Perkins, Des Moines Waldo F. Wheeler, Des Moines	353 343 281 302	24 36 94 72
Tenth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	-
Eleventh Judicial District: Edward J. Flattery, Fort Dodge Paul E. Hellwege, Boone	127 128	10 9
Twelfth Judicial District: John F. Stone, Mason City B. C. Sullivan, Rockford	102 96	5 10
Thirteenth Judicial District: Joseph C. Keefe, Decorah	58	5
Fourteenth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	-
Fifteenth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	_	-
Sixteenth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	-
Seventeenth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	_
Eighteenth Judicial District: Harold D. Vietor, Cedar Rapids	136	9
Nineteenth Judicial District: Thomas H. Nelson, Dubuque John C. Oberhausen, Dubuque	56 57	2 2

Iowa State Bar Association
June 28, 1966

DISTRICT COURTS, CONT'D	Yes	No
Twentieth Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	-
Twenty-first Judicial District: Not subject to plebiscite this year	-	-

Very truly yours,

PEAT, MARWICK, MITCHELL & CO.

Lloyd Doel/ Lloyd R. Bock, Partner